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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended 

 
AND 

 
IN THE MATTER OF NEXII BUILDING SOLUTIONS INC., 

NEXII CONSTRUCTION INC., NBS IP INC., AND NEXII HOLDINGS INC. 
PETITIONERS 

Service List 
(February 2, 2024) 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 
550 Burrard Street #2900 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A6 

Kibben Jackson  
Tel: (604) 631-4786 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com 
 
Lisa Hiebert 
Tel: (604) 631-4977 
Email: lhiebert@fasken.com  
 
Anthony Mersich  
Tel: (587) 233-4124                                               
Email: amersich@fasken.com      

 

Canadian counsel to the Petitioners  

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street, #1300 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 

Noah Goldstein  
Tel: (416) 932-6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 
   
Ross Graham 
Tel: (587) 287-2750 
Email: rgraham@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Ben Luder 
Tel: (437) 889-9995 
Email: bluder@ksvadvisory.com  
 
 
 
The Monitor 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
666 Burrard St #2500  
Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: (416) 777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com   
 
Michael Shakra 
Tel: (416) 777-6236 
Email: shakram@bennettjones.com   
 
Andrew Froh  
Tel: (604) 891-5166 
Email: froha@bennettjones.com  
 
Milan Singh-Cheema 
Tel: (416) 777-5527 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
181 Bay Street, #1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

Kyle Plunkett 
Telephone: (416) 865-3406 
Email:  kplunkett@airdberlis.com  
 
Matilda Lici 
Tel: (587) 287-2750 
Email: mlici@airdberlis.com  
 

 
 
 
Counsel to the Pre-Filing Secured Lenders and 
DIP Lender 
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Email: singhcheemam@bennettjones.com  
 
 
Counsel to the Monitor 
ORIGIN MERCHANT PARTNERS 
220 Bay Street, Suite 1500 
PO Box 23 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
Andrew Muirhead 
Email: Andrew.Muirhead@originmerchant.com  
 
Umer Randhawa 
Email: umer.randhawa@originmerchant.com  
 

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE 
312 Farmington Avenue 
Farmington, CT 06032 
 
Kristin Goodchild  
Tel: (860) 284-6428 
Email:  kristin@horizontechfinance.com  
 
 
 
 

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN 
LLP 
1200 Seventeenth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036-3006 
 
Patrick J. Potter 
Tel: (703) 300-8531 
Email: patrick.potter@pillsburylaw.com 
 
Michael McNamara 
Tel: (202).663-9386 
Email: michael.mcnamara@pillsburylaw.com  
 
Laura B. LoBue 
Tel: (202) 663-9390 
Email: laura.lobue@pillsburylaw.com  
 
Kwame O. Akuffo 
Tel: (212) 858-1070 
Email: kwame.akuffo@pillsburylaw.com  
 
US Counsel to ESC Partners and AECOM 
Tishman 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
Suite 2600 - 1066 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3X1 
 
 
William E. J. Skelly 
Tel: (604) 608-4597 
Email: wskelly@mltaikins.com  
 
 
Jess Reid  
Tel: (604) 608-5768 
Email: jreid@mltaikins.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Canadian Counsel to ESC Partners and AECOM 
Tishman 

BARKWAY SOLUTIONS CORP. 
204 - 3063 Walker Road 
Windsor, ON N8W 3R4 
 
Graeme Barkway 
Email: graeme@barkwaysolutions.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
An unsecured creditor  

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St W #3400, 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
James MacLellan 
Tel: (416) 367-6592 
Email: JMacLellan@blg.com  
 
Richard Yehia 
Tel: (416) 367-6186 
Email: RYehia@blg.com  
Counsel to Tokio Marine and Trisura 
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MERIDIAN ONECAP 
40 Sheppard Ave W 
North York, ON M2N 6K9 
 
Joanna Alford 
Email: Joanna.Alford@meridianonecap.ca  
With a copy to: Collections@meridianonecap.ca  

BLAKES, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
3500-1133 Melville Street, Vancouver, BC V6E 
4E5   
 
Claire Hildebrand 
Tel: (604) 631-3331 
Email: claire.hildebrand@blakes.com  
 
Counsel to Westlake Corporation 

WOOLFORD KANFER LAW, P.C. 
Suite 200, 101 North Pointe Blvd 
Lancaster, PA 17601 
 
Joseph M. Kanfer 
Tel: (717) 290-1190 
Email: jkanfer@woolfordlaw.com  
With a  copy to: James.Day@turfteq.com  
 
Counsel to Turf Teq, LLC d/b/a SpecFab 

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP 
Cathedral Place, 925 W Georgia St #1600, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 
 
Alexis Teasedale 
Tel: (403) 218-7564 
Email: ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com  
 
William Roberts 
Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com  
 
Chat Ortved 
Email: cortved@lawsonlundell.com  
 
Sean Adair  
Email: sadair@lawsonlundell.com  
  

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 
10 St. James Avenue 
11th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 
 
John Monaghan 
Tel: (617) 573-5834 
Email: john.monaghan@hklaw.com  
 
Evan S. Seideman 
Tel: (203) 905-4518 
Email: evan.seideman@hklaw.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
US counsel to the DIP Lenders 

SULLIVAN MAHONEY LLP 
40 Queen St., P.O. Box 1360 
St. Catharines, ON, L2R 6Z2 
 
 
Peter Mahoney 
Tel: (905) 688-8490 
Email: pamahoney@sullivanmahoney.com  
 
Kathleen White 
Email: KWhite@sullivan-mahoney.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsel to Firing Industries Ltd.  
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Government Entities 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
SURREY NATIONAL VERIFICATION AND 
COLLECTION CENTRE 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1 
 
Tel: (866) 891-7403 
       (833) 697-2389 
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA  
 
British Columbia Regional Office  
900 - 840 Howe Street  
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2S9   
 
Aminollah Sabzevari   
Email: Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca     
 
Kanh Gonzalez  
Email: Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca  
 
Crystal Choi 
Email: Crystal.Choi@justice.gc.ca  

MINISTRY OF ATTORNEY GENERAL  
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt   
Victoria, BC, V8W 9J7   
 
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca  

TAX AND REVENUE ADMINISTRATION 
ALBERTA TREASURY BOARD AND 
FINANCE  
9811 109 Street  
Edmonton, AB T5K 2L5   
 
Tel: 780-427-3044  
Email: tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca             
tbf.sco@gov.ab.ca  

SASKATCHEWAN MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
 
Revenue Operations Branch Collections and 
Enforcement  
PO Box 200  
Regina, SK S4P 2Z6 
 
Janine Vindevoghel  
Tel: 304.787.4601  
Email: janine.vindevoghel@gov.sk.ca  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Landlords 
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BCR PROPERTIES LTD. 
#600, 221 West Esplanade 
North Vancouver, BC V7M 3J3 
 
Arnie Van Hattem 
Tel: (604) 678-4708 
Email: Arnie.vanHattem@gov.bc.ca  
 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS 
1200 Waterfront Centre, 200 Burrard St 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2 
 
Ryan Laity  
Tel : (604) 632-3544   
Email: RLaity@blg.com  
 
 
 
Counsel to Pender and Georgia Development L.P. 

101118806 SASKATCHEWAN LTD. O/A 
ATHABASCA HEATED STORAGE 
125-361 Main St. N 
Moose Jaw, SK S6H 0W2 
 
Email: 
goldkey.acct@sasktel.net  
brent.goldkey@gmail.com  
michaeljk@gmail.com 
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